occurring during the period, calculated using the discount rate at the start of the year.

 The pension cost under the revised standard sees what was the Interest Cost and
Expected Return on Assets replaced with Net Interest Expense. This is calculated as
interest on pension liabilities less the interest on assets.

 Another new class of component to be recognised in the financial statements is the
Remeasurement of the Net Defined Benefit Liability/(Asset). This comprises:

 Actuarial Gains and Losses

 The Return on Plan Assets (excluding amounts included in the net defined benefit
liability (asset))

Actuarial Gains and Losses on liabilities due to changes in actuarial assumptions need to
be split between the effect of changes in financial assumptions and changes in
demographic assumptions.

The effects of these changes on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
are shown below:

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2013/14

Page 111 of 153

 Previously Reported  Restated
 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13  2012/13 2012/13 2012/13
 Gross

Expenditure

Income
Net

Expenditure
Total IAS 19
adjustments

Gross
Expenditure

Income

Net
Expenditure

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Central services to the Public 12,641 (10,797) 1,844 10 12,651 (10,797) 1,854
Culture & Related Services 21,699 (7,302) 14,397 26 21,725 (7,302) 14,423
Children’s & Education Services 110,279 (24,268) 86,011 84 110,363 (24,268) 86,095

Environmental & Regulatory Services 22,853 (10,753) 12,100 18 22,871 (10,753) 12,118
Highways & Transport Services 24,617 (15,692) 8,925 20 24,637 (15,692) 8,945
Local Authority Housing (HRA) 29,114 (11,956) 17,158 7 29,121 (11,956) 17,165
Housing Services 38,537 (36,031) 2,506 6 38,543 (36,031) 2,512
Adult Social Care 53,241 (18,775) 34,466 54 53,295 (18,775) 34,520
Planning Services 6,762 (2,611) 4,151 10 6,772 (2,611) 4,161
Corporate & Democratic Core 15,507 (7,226) 8,281 11 15,518 (7,226) 8,292
Non Distributed Costs 211 0 211 0 211 0 211

Cost of Services 335,461 (145,411) 190,050 246 335,707 (145,411) 190,296
Other Operating Expenditure 14,312 (34) 14,278 281 14,593 (34) 14,559
Financing & Investment Income & Expenditure 15,034 (566) 14,468 1,514 16,548 (566) 15,982
Taxation & Non-specific Grant Income  (208,468) (208,468)   (208,468) (208,468)

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services   10,328   12,369
Surplus or deficit on revaluation of non-current
assets

123,196

123,196

Impairment losses on non-current assets charged
to the Revaluation Reserve

4,112

4,112

Remeasurement  of the Net Defined Benefit
Liability/(Asset)

41,147

(2,041)

39,106

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure

168,455

166,414

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure

178,783

0

178,783

Denbighshire County Council   Statement of Accounts 2013/14